

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NO.20274 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	31.07.2024	<p><u>SP, J & RRN,J</u></p> <p>Sri Karan Talwar, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that this matter is similar to W.P.Nos.7591 and 7594 of 2024, which have been entertained and interim protection has been granted.</p> <p>Considering the aforesaid, Sri Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC, for respondent Nos.1 to 4, Sri P.Sri Harsha, learned Assistant Government Pleader representing Sri Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader for State Tax, for respondent No.5 and Sri B. Mukherjee, learned counsel representing Sri Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.6, who are present in the Court, are directed to take notice and file counters within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks therefrom.</p> <p>List for analogous hearing with W.P.Nos.7591 and 7594 of 2024.</p> <p>Maintaining parity, as an interim measure, till next date of hearing, it is directed that no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner pursuant to the impugned Order dated 28.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SP,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RRN,J</p> <p>myk/nvl</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

