

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NOS.7591, 7594, 20273 AND 20274  
OF 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	04.09.2024	<p><b><u>SP, J &amp; RRN,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u></b> <b><u>in</u></b> <b><u>W.P.Nos.7591 and 7594 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Sri Karan Talwar, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Pravalika, learned counsel representing Sri Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC.</p> <p>For the reasons assigned in the application duly supported by an affidavit, this interlocutory application seeking extension of interim orders granted on 28.03.2024 is allowed.</p> <p><b><u>WRIT PETITION NOS.7591, 7594, 20273 AND 20274 OF 2024</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Pravalika, learned counsel representing Sri Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC, prays for and granted three weeks' time to file counter. Reply/rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks therefrom.</p> <p>List on 16.10.2024.</p> <p>Interim relief granted, (if any), shall remain in operation till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>SP,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RRN,J</b></p> <p>sa</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.